Contract Period Six (06) Months from the date as specified in LOA 

Documents on sale 
Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 02/01/2026 to 16.00 
Hrs. on 29/01/2026 from Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal i.e. 
https://mahatenders.gov.in 

Cost of documents 
INR. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only) (Inclusive 
of applicable GST), non-refundable payable through e-payment by Net 
Banking on E-Tender Portal i.e. https://mahatenders.gov.in  

Submission of Pre-bid 
Queries 

Bidder’s Queries must be submitted through e-mail ID: 
md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com with subject “Prebid queries for N1-O AND M 
(CIVIL)-30/2024” OR in hard copy to ED (Procurement) office before 
09.01.2026. The replies will be communicated through Corrigendum. 

Bid Security (EMD) 

The Bid Security / EMD amounting INR: 42,100/- (Rupees Forty-Two 
Thousand One Hundred Only) shall be in the form as mentioned in the 
Tender Document. 
As per GFR-2017, Rule No. 170, Bid Security /EMD is exempted for 
participating bidder registered as Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as 
defined in MSE Procurement Policy.  
If applicable, the bidder shall submit “Bid Securing Declaration” as provided